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Titre Nom Prénom |Email Institut Country
Dr Adams Kate kate.adams@plymouth.ac.uk Plymouth University United
Scripps Institution of Oceanography
Ms Alberty Marion malberty@ucsd.edu - University of California USA
Mr. Alenius Pekka pekka.alenius@fmi.fi Finnish Meteorological Institute Finland
SOCIB Sistema d’observacid i
Dr Allen John jallen@socib.es prediccié costaner de les llles Spain
Alvera-
Azcarate [Aida a.alvera@ulg.ac.be University of Liege, GHER Belgium
Laboratoire d’Océanographie et du
Climat: Expérimentation et
Approche Numérique (LOCEAN),
Artana Camila cartlod@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr UMR7159, Université Pierre et France
gualtiero.badin@uni- Institute of Oceanography,
Badin Gualtiero |hamburg.de University of Hamburg Germany
Department of Atmospheric and
Barkan Roy rbarkan@atmos.ucla.edu Oceanic Science, University of USA
Dr Barth Alexander [A.barth@ulg.ac.be GHER - University of Liege Belgium
Prof. Dr. |Baschek Burkard burkard.baschek@hzg.de Helmholtz-Zentrum Geesthacht Germany
Professor |Beckers Jean-Marie [JM.beckers@ulg.ac.be GHER - University of Liege Belgium
Ingrid
Benavides |Milena ingrid.angel@hzg.de Helmholtz-Zentrum Geesthacht Germany
Berkay berkay.basdurak@io-
Dr. Basdurak |Nuvit warnemuende.de Leibniz-Institut fir Ostseeforschung [Germany
stefano.berti@polytech-lille.fr Université Lille 1 - Laboratoire de
Dr. Berti Stefano Mécanique de Lille CNRS FRE 3723 [France
Dr Bonekamp |Hans hans.bonekamp@eumetsat.int |EUMETSAT Germany
Dr Brannigan |Liam [ Earth Sciences, University of Oxford [United
Dr Brasseur |Pierre Pierre.Brasseur@uijf-grenoble.fr [CNRS/LGGE France
Dr Calil Paulo H.R. |paulo.calil@gmail.com FURG - DinaMO Brazil
Université de Bretagne Occidentale
Cambon  |Gildas gildas.cambon@ird.fr Laboratoire de Physique des Océans |France
Canter Martin martin.canter@ulg.ac.be Unviersity of Liege Belgium
Dr Capet Xavier xclod@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr LOCEAN IPSL France
Capet Arthur arthurcapet@gmail.com University of Liege, GHER Belgium
Mrs Capd Maria ecapo@imedea.uib-csic.es IMEDEA (CSIC-UIB) Spain
Tonia Laboratoire des Physiques des
Ms Capuano |Astrid toniacapuano@yahoo.it Oceans (LPO-UBO) France
Center for Ocean-Atmospheric
Prof. Chassignet |Eric echassignet@fsu.edu Prediction Studies (COAPS), Florida [USA
Institut des sciences de la mer -
Dr. Chavanne |Cédric cedric.chavanne@gmail.com Université du Québec a Rimouski  [Canada
Atmospheric and Oceanic Science -
Ms Chen Haidi haidic@princeton.edu Princeton University USA
University of Hawaii at Manoa
Dr. Chen Shuiming |schen@soest.hawaii.edu Department of Oceanography USA
manita.chouksey@uni- Institut fiir Meereskunde,
Ms. Chouksey |MANITA |hamburg.de Universitdat Hamburg Germany
Department of Oceanography -
Prof. Chu Peter C. pcchu@nps.edu Naval Postgraduate School USA
mariona.claretcortes@mail.mcgi |Earth and Planetary Sciences Dept.
Dr. Claret Mariona |ll.ca McGill University Canada
Université de Bretagne Occidentale
Collin Jeremy jeremy.collin@univ-brest.fr Laboratoire de Physique des Océans |France
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Mechanical Engineering and

Dr Cornejo Pablo pabcornejo@udec.cl Geophysics Department, University |Chile
Correa Juan jugacope@gmail.com Federal University of Rio Grande Brazil
Dr. Cotroneo |Yuri cotroneo@uniparthenope.it "Parthenope" Italy
Couespel |Damien daclod@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr LOCEAN-IPSL, Université Pierre et  [France
Cuypers  |Yannis Yannis.Cuypers@upmc.fr LOCEAN-IPSL, Sorbonne Univ. France
MIO - Mediterranean Institute of
Cyr Frederic |Frederic.Cyr@mio.osupytheas.fr|Oceanography - Aix-Marseille France
Alfred Wegener Institute,
Danilov Sergey sergey.danilov@awi.de Helmholtz Centre for Polar and Germany
Applied Physics Laboratory,
D'Asaro Eric Arthur |dasaro@apl.washington.edu University of Washington USA
alain.de- CNRS MOI Mediterranean Institute
Mr. de Verneil |Alain verneil@mio.osupytheas.fr of Oceanography Aix-Marseille France
Delandmet |Philippe |.be Université catholique de Louvain Belgium
Université catholique de Louvain,
Deleersnijd Institute of Mechanics, Materials
Prof er Eric eric.deleersnijder@uclouvain.be |and Civil Engineering (IMMC) Belgium
Unité d'Océanographie Chimique
Dr Delille Bruno Bruno.Delille@ulg.ac.be Université de Liege Belgique
Delpeche- Wave Engineering Laboratory,
Dr. Ellmann Nicole nicole.delpeche@gamail.com Institute of Cybernetics, Tallinn Estonia
Dilmahamo Department of Oceanography, South
Mr d Fehmi fehmi.dilmahamod@g@mail.com ([University of Cape Town Africa
MIO - Mediterranean Institute of
Dr. Doglioli Andrea andrea.doglioli@univ-amu.fr Oceanography Université d'Aix- France
Applied Physics Laboratory,
Dr Drushka Kyla kdrushka@apl.uw.edu University of Washington USA
University of Cape Town, South
Mr du Plessis  |Marcel marceldpl10@gmail.com Department of Oceanography Africa
Dufau Claire cdufau@cls.fr CLS France
Duran Marina grenoble.fr LGGE France
Dr Durand Fabien fabien.durand@ird.fr LEGOS France
Oregon State University, College of
Durski Scott sdurski@coas.oregonstate.edu |Earth, Ocean, and Atmospheric USA
Dr. Echevin Vincent ipsl.upmc.fr LOCEAN? UPMC France
Esnaola University of the Basque Country,
Aldanondo [Ganix ganix.esnaola@ehu.eus Engineering College of Gipuzkoa Spain
Mr Essink Sebastian [sessink@mit.edu WHOI/ MIT USA
Dr. Fallmann [Joachim v.uk Met Office United
Fine Elizabeth |ecfine@ucsd.edu Scripps Institution of Oceanography |USA
Prof. Fox- Baylor baylor@brown.edu Brown University USA
Scripps Institution of Oceanography
Prof. Franks Peter J.S. |pfranks@ucsd.edu - UC San Diego USA
Freilich Mara mara.freilich@gmail.com MIT USA
GEOMAR Helmholtz Centre for
Dr Frenger Ivy ifrenger@geomar.de Ocean Research Kiel | Germany
Dr. Fu Lee-Lueng |llf@jpl.nasa.gov Jet Propulsion Laboratory USA
Laboratoire d'Océanographie
Physique et Spatiale UMR 6523
Mrs Garnier Valérie valerie.garnier@ifremer.fr CNRS-IFREMER-IRD-UBO, IUEM France
Mr Garreau Pierre pierre.garreau@ifremer.fr IFREMER/LOPS, Ifremer France
Dr Giordani  |Hervé herve.giordani@meteo.fr Météo-France, CNRM/GMGEC France
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Tallinn University of Technology

Dr Giudici Andrea andrea@cens.ioc.ee Institute of Cybernetics Estonia
Gomez Institut Mediterrani d'Estudis llles
Ms. Navarro Laura lauragomnav@gmail.com Avangats Balears
Gommengi Satellite Oceanography - Marine United
Dr nger Christine |cgl@noc.ac.uk Physics and Ocean Climate Kingdom
Instituto de Ciencias Marinas de
Gonzalez Andalucia (ICMAN-CSIC)
Ms Garcia Cristina cristina.gonzalez@csic.es Departamento de Ecologia 'y Spain
Dr Gourdeau |Lionel mip.fr LEGOS France
Dr Graham Jennifer uk Met Office United
Dr Grégoire |Marilaure |mgregoire@ulg.ac.be Unviersity of Liege Belgium
Université de Bretagne Occidentale
Gula Jonathan [jonathan.gula@univ-brest.fr Laboratoire de Physique des Océans [France
King Abdullah University of Science [Saudi
Guo Daquan daquan.guo@kaust.edu.sa and Technology Arabia
Scripps Institution of
Dr Haney Sean shaney@ucsd.edu Oceanography, UC San Diego USA
Université de Bretagne Occidentale
Herbette |Steven steven.herbette@univ-brest.fr  |Laboratoire de Physique des Océans |France
Texas A&M University - Dept. Of
Professor |Hetland Robert hetland@tamu.edu Oceanography USA
Prof. Heywood |Karen k.heywood@uea.ac.uk University of East Anglia United
Dalhousie University - Department
Dr. Horwitz Rachel rachel.horwitz@dal.ca of Oceanography Canada
lenna Federico |fed@udel.edu Instituto Dom Luiz, University of Portugal
Isern-
Dr. Fontanet |Jordi jisern@icm.csic.es Institut de Ciencies del Mar (CSIC)  [Spain
Korea Institute of Ocean Science & [Republic
Dr. Jang ChanJoo [cjjang@kiost.ac.kr Technology of Korea
Naval Research Laboratory,
Dr Jensen Tommy G. [tommy.jensen@nrissc.navy.mil |Oceanography Division, Stennis USA
Applied Physics Laboratory,
Johnson Leah leahj@apl.washington.edu University of Washington USA
GEOMAR Helmholtz Centre for
Dr. Jose Yonss J. S. |yjose@geomar.de Ocean Research Germany
Mr Jouanno  [Julien jouanno@legos.obs-mip.fr LEGOS - Observatoire Midi-Pyrénées|France
Hyoun- Korea Institute of Ocean Science Republic
Dr. Kang Woo hwkang@kiost.ac.kr and Technology of Korea
Karimova [Svetlana |Svetlana.Karimova@ulg.ac.be [University of Liége, GHER Belgium
Hellenic Centre for Marine
Mr. Kassis Dimitrios |dkassis@hcmr.gr Research Institute of Oceanography |Greece
Department of Physical
Dr. Kirincich  [Anthony |akirincich@whoi.edu Oceanography, Woods Hole USA
School of Earth and Ocean Sciences
Klymak Jody jklymak@uvic.ca - University of Victoria Canada
Kobashi Daijiro d.kobashi@tamu.edu Texas A&M University USA
OGS (Istituto Nazionale di
Dr Kokkini Zoi zkoKKini@inogs.it Oceanografia e di Geofisica ltaly
Kolodziejcz nicolas.kolodziecjzyk@univ-
Dr. vk Nicolas brest.fr UBO-IUEM France
Lomonosov Moscow State Russian
Dr Kondrin Alexey altkondr@gmal.com University, Faculty of Geography Federation
Kovac Zarko kovac@izor.hr Institute of Oceanography and Croatia
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Dr. Krug Marjolaine |mkrug@csir.co.za Council for Scientific and Industrial |South
College of Earth, Ocean, and
Kurapov Alexander [kurapov@coas.oregonstate.edu |Atmospheric Sciences, Oregon USA
UMR 8539 - LMD - Laboratoire de
Mr Laxenaire |Rémi rlaxe@Imd.ens.fr Météorologie Dynamique France
julien.lesommer@lgge.obs.ujg- |[Laboratoire de Glaciologie et
Le Sommer |Julien grenoble.fr Géophysique de I'Environnement  |France
Department of Meteorology, United
Lee Shaun s.m.lee@pgr.reading.ac.uk University of Reading Kingdom
Korea Institute of Ocean Science
Dr. Lee Jae Hak jhlee@kiost.ac.kr and Technology Korea
Department of Earth System
Prof. Leif Thomas leift@stanford.edu Science, Stanford University USA
Levy Marina marina@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr LOCEAN, Université Pierre et Marie |France
Department of Earth,
Li Qing ging li_1@brown.edu Environmental and Planetary USA
Marine Systems Institute at Tallinn
Dr Lips Urmas urmas.lips@msi.ttu.ee University of Technology Estonia
Department of Civil &
Environmental Engineering and
Prof Lozovatsky |lossif i.lozovatsky@nd.edu Earth Sciences, University of Notre [USA
Scripps Institution of
MacKinnon [Jennifer  |jmackinn@ucsd.edu Oceanography, University of USA
Dr Mahadeva |Amala amala@whoi.edu Woods Hole Oceanography USA
Department of Oceanography, South
Majambo |Gamoyo |majamboj@gmail.com University of Cape Town Africa
Department of Natural Sciences,
Mao Miaohua |mmao@umes.edu University of Maryland Eastern USA
Institut de Recherche pour le
Dr. Marin Frederic |frederic.marin@ird.fr Développement (IRD) UMR5566 France
Satellite Oceanography - Marine
Adrien C. Physics and Ocean Climate - United
Dr Martin H. admartin@noc.ac.uk National Oceanography Centre Kingdom
Dr Martin Adrian adrian.martin@noc.ac.uk National Oceanography Centre United
Dr Mason Evan evanmason@gmail.com IMEDEA (CSIC-UIB) Spain
Prof. McWilliams|James jcm@atmos.ucla.edu UCLA USA
Mensa Jean A. jean.mensa@yale.edu Yale University USA
German Weather Service, Research
Dr. Mironov  |Dmitrii dmitrii.mironov@dwd.de and Development Germany
Mojica Jhon F. jhonmojica888@gmail.com Marine Sciences Institute (ICM-CSIC)(Spain
Molemaker|Jeroen nmolem@atmos.ucla.edu UCLA, Dept. Atmos Ocean Sci. USA
Dr Monteiro [Pedro M.S. |pmonteir@csir.co.za Ocean Systems & Climate, CSIR- South
Dr Morrow Rosemary |mip.fr LEGOS / OMP France
Dr. Mourre Baptiste |bmourre@socib.es ICTS SOCIB Spain
Nadiga B.T. balu@lanl.gov LANL USA
College of Earth, Ocean and
Nash Jonathan [nash@coas.oregonstate.edu Atmospheric Sciences USA
Mrs. Nazirova |Ksenia knazirova@gmail.com Space Research Institute Russia Russia
Dr. Nencioli Francesco |fne@pml.ac.uk Plymouth Marine Laboratory United
Helmholtz-Zentrum Geesthacht,
Dr. North Ryan P. Ryan.North@hzg.de Institute of Coastal Research Germany
Olita Antonio  [antonio.olita@chnr.it CNR Italy
Orue- Physical Oceanography,Institut de
Ms Echevarria |Dorleta dorleta@icm.csic.es Ciencies del Mar, CSIC Spain
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Dr Pascual Ananda csic.es IMEDEA (CSIC-UIB) Spain
Dr. Perrot Xavier xperrot@Imd.ens.fr LMD - ENS France
LOCEAN-IPSL, Université Pierre et
Dr Pietri Alice aplod@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr Marie Curie, UPMC France
Ms. Pirro Annunziata|apirro@nd.edu University of Notre Dame USA
Pierre- Istituto Nazionale di Oceanografia e
Dr. Poulain Marie ppoulain@inogs.it di Geofisica Sperimentale (OGS) Italy
Dr. Puillat Ingrid ingrid.puillat@ifremer.fr Ifremer centre de brest France
Prof. Qiu Bo bo@soest.hawaii.edu University of Hawaii at Manoa USA
Alfred-Wegener-Institut Helmholtz-
Rabe Benjamin |Benjamin.Rabe@awi.de Zentrum fir Polar- und Germany
Université de Bretagne Occidentale
Ragoasha [Natalie natalie.ragoasha@ird.fr Laboratoire de Physique des Océans |France
Laboratoire d'Oceanographie
Physique et Spatiale, Institut
Dr Rascle Nicolas nrascle@ifremer.fr Francais de Recherche pour France
Ms Rogé Marine marine.roge@legos.obs-mip.fr |LEGOS France
Rosell-
Dr. Fieschi Miquel miquel.rofi@gmail.com ICM-CSIC Spain
Ms Rosso Isabella irosso@ucsd.edu SI0, University of California San USA
School of Integrated Climate
Meike meike.rotermund@studium.uni- |System Sciences (SICSS), Cluster of
Ms. Rotermund |Kerrin hamburg.de Excellence CliSAP University of Germany
School of Mathematics and
Prof Roughan [Moninya |mroughan@unsw.edu.au Statistics - University of New South |Australia
Université de Bretagne Occidentale
Roullet Guillaume [guillaume.roullet@univ-brest.fr [Laboratoire de Physique des Océans |France
Ruiz Simon simon.ruiz@imedea.uib-csic.es |IMEDEA (CSIC-UIB) Spain
Salas Department of Fisheries, Fisheries
Dr. Dominguez |Cristian csalas@inpesca.cl Research Institute Chile
rsamelson@coas.oregonstate.e |Oregon State University College of
Prof. Samelson [Roger du Earth, Ocean, and Atmospheric USA
Nansen Environmental and Remote
Samuelsen |Annette [annette.samuelsen@nersc.no |Sensing Center Norway
Sanchez- asanchez@coas.oregonstate.ed |CEOAS, Oregon State University,
Ms Rios Alejandra |U USA USA
Dr. Sasaki Hideharu |sasaki@jamstec.go.jp JAMSTEC, Application Laboratory  |JAPAN
Schaeffer |Amandine |a.schaeffer@unsw.edu.au University of New South Wales Australia
Dr Sciascia Roberta |roberta.sciascia@sp.ismar.cnr.it |ISMAR-CNR Italy
Université du Littoral - Cote d'Opale
Dr. Sentchev |Alexei alexei.sentchev@univ-littoral.fr |- UMR 8187 France
Applied Physics Laboratory
Dr. Shcherbina |Andrey ashcherbina@apl.uw.edu University of Washington USA
Dr. Siiria Simo - simo.siiria@fmi.fi Finnish Meteorological Institute Finland
Courant Institute of Mathematical
Smith Shafer kss3@nyu.edu Sciences, New York University USA
Smith Katherine |kasm8973@colorado.edu University of Colorado - Boulder USA
Korea Institute of Ocean Science Republic
Dr. So Jae-Kwi jkso@kiost.ac.kr and Technology of Korea
Department of Earth, Atmospheric
and Planetary Sciences,
Song Hajoon hajsong@mit.edu Massachusetts Institute of USA
Spiro Gualtiero |gvsj@mit.edu MIT / WHOI Joint Program USA
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School of Oceanography, University

Steinberg |Jacob M. [[ms000@uw.edu of Washington USA
Dr. Sudre Joel joel.sudre@legos.obs-mip.fr LEGOS/CNRS France
Southern Ocean Carbon & Climate
Observatory, Council for Scientific  [South
Swart Seb seb.swart@gmail.com & Industrial Research Africa
takeyoshi@gmail.com,
Takeyoshi [Nagai tnagai@kaiyodai.ac.jp Japan
Department of Mechanical
Professor [Tandon Amit atandon@umassd.edu Engineering, University of USA
Department of Applied
Dr Taylor JohnR. J.R.Taylor@damtp.cam.ac.uk [Mathematics and Theoretical UK
Michel michel.tchilibou@legos.obs-
Mr Tchilibou [Lionel mip.fr LEGOS France
ThiHong [Ngu HN.Huynh@student.ulg.ac.be |Unviersity of Liége Belgium
Dr Thomalla [Sandy sandy.thomalla@gmail.com SOCCO - CSIR South
Dalhousie University - Department
8|Thomas Helmuth |helmuth.thomas@posteo.org of Oceanography Canada
Courant Institute of Mathematical
Thomas Jim jthomas@cims.nyu.edu Sciences, New York University USA
Environmental Science and
Thompson |Andrew |andrewt@caltech.edu Engineering, California Institute of |[USA
Physical Oceanography
GEOMAR Helmholtz Centre for
M.Sc. Thomsen [Séren sthomsen@geomar.de Ocean Research Kiel Germany
Department of Oceanography,
Dr Thyng Kristen M. |kthyng@tamu.edu Texas A&M University USA
Climate Science - Physical
Oceanography of the Polar Seas -
Tippenhau Alfred Wegener Institute,
Dr. er Sandra stippenh@awi.de Helmholtz Centre for Polar and Germany
Dr. Troupin Charles ctroupin@socib.es ICTS SOCIB Spain
Marine Systems Institute at Tallinn
Dr. Vili Germo germo.vali@msi.ttu.ee University of Technology Estonia
Mr Vallaeys |Valentin |valentin.vallaeys@uclouvain.be |Université catholique de Louvain - |Belgium
CESAM, Physics Department -
Mr Vaz Nuno nuno.vaz@ua.pt University of Aveiro Portugal
Laboratoire d'Etudes en
Vergara Géophysique et Océanographie
covarrubias|Oscar oscarvergarac@gmail.com Spatiales, CNRS/CNES/UPS, France
Dr Verron Jacques grenoble.fr MEOM/LGGE France
Viglione Giuliana |gviglion@caltech.edu MC 131-24 USA
Laboratoire d'Océanographie et du
Climat (L'OCEAN) UPMC (Université
Vladoiu Anda avlod@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr Pierre et Marie Curie) France
Alfred Wegener Institute Helmholtz
Dr. von Appen [Wilken-Jon |wjvappen@awi.de Centre for Polar and Marine Germany
Department of Mechanical and
Wagner Gregory L. |glwagner@ucsd.edu Aerospace Engineering, University [USA
Alfred Wegener Institute Helmholz
Professor |Waite Anya M. [|anya.waite@awi.de Centre for Polar and Marine Germany
Dr Watelet Sylvain swatelet@ulg.ac.be Unviersity of Liege Belgium
Department of Earth System
Dr. Wenegrat [Jacob jwenegrat@stanford.edu Science, Stanford University USA
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Centre for Mathematical Sciences -

Deparment of Applied Maths and  [United
Whitt Daniel dw494@cam.ac.uk Theoretical Phys. Kingdom

Institute for Chemistry and Biology
of the Marine Environment (ICBM),

Prof. Dr. |Wolff Jérg-Olaf |wolff@icbm.de Carl von Ossietzky Universitit Germany
The First Institute of Oceanography

Dr. Yang Guang gyang@fio.org.cn (FIO), State Oceanic Administration [China
King Abdullah University of Science [Saudi

Dr. Yao Fengchao |fengchao.yao@kaust.edu.sa and Technology (KAUST) KAUST Arabia
LOPS - Laboratoire

Ms. Yelekci Ozge ozge.yelekci@ifremer.fr d'Océanographie Physique et France
Korea Advanced Institute of Science

Prof. Yong Kim  [Sung syongkim@Kkaist.ac.kr and Technology Korea
School of Ocean and Earth Science - [United

Mr Yu Xiaolong |xy6g13@soton.ac.uk University of Southampton Kingdom

7/7




